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e light, one
must become light.”
~ Pope Francis

Brothers and Sisters in Christ,

Thank you for your support of the 2021 Catholic Ministries Annual
Appeal (CMAA). Your dedication to shining the light of Christ has
made a difference to so many this past year. God bless youl

Our annual appeal is truly integral to the mission of the Diocese

of Joliet. Just as no one parish could provide the many ministries
the CMAA helps fund on its own, the Church would be challenged
to serve our parishes and communities without your generous
gifts. This was especially true — on every level — during the
coronavirus pandemic.

Please know how incredibly grateful all of us at the diocese are
for your generosity on behalf of the Church. We could not do it
without you! In return, we pledge to be good stewards of the
dollars with which you have entrusted us, which is why we are
especially pleased to share this closing report for the 2021 CMAA.

In these pages, we have recapped the overall and individual parish
results, as well as details about how your gifts are truly making
an impact in our diocese through the ministries they support,
including vocations, Catholic education and Catholic Charities.

Thank you again for sharing the blessings God has so graciously
bestowed upon you. We pray the light of Christ shines upon you
this Advent and Christmas season.

Peace,

rfpnedd LFeke Brivy Selroedss

Most Reverend Ronald A. Hicks Brian Schroeder
Bishop of Joliet Chief Financial Officer

Diocese of Joliet | 16555 Weber Road ‘ (815) 838-8515
Development and Stewardship Office Crest Hill, llinois 60403 jolietdioceseappeal.org



Thank you for helping us to shine the
of Christ brightly through your support of the
Catholic Ministries Annual Appeal (CMAA)!

2021 Resutlts 2020 Results 2019 Results

(Projected)

$8.2 million $8.2 million $8.2 million

Total gifts collected g $7,850,000 $7,966,000 $7,901,000
CMAA donors 26,900 31,904 33,285
Parish rebates $871,000 $859,000 $841,000

Parishes receiving rebates

CATHOLIC CHARITIES VOCATIONS AND
FORMATION

44,054 clients

61,384 meals served 174 active diocesan priests
24,163 served through the 90 religious order priests

mobile food pantry 374 religious order

brothers and sisters

243 permanent deacons
CHRISTIAN FORMATION 26 seminarians

32,194 religious education students

357 adults received into full CATHOLIC SCHOOLS

communion with the Church 52 Catholic elementary
6,782 first Communions and high schools
6,518 confirmations 15,489 Catholic school

975 marriages students
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Ascension of OQur Lord Parish
Assumption of the B.V.M. Parish
Assumption Parish

Cathedral of St. Raymond
Christ the King Parish

Christ the Servant Parish
Corpus Christi Parish

Divine Mercy Parish

Divine Savior Parish

Holy Cross Parish

Holy Family Parish

Holy Ghost Parish

Holy Spirit Catholic Community
Holy Trinity Parish

Immaculate Conception Mission
Immaculate Conception Parish
Immaculate Conception Parish
Immaculate Conception Parish
Immaculate Conception Parish
Mary Queen of Heaven Parish
Maternity B.V.M. Parish

Notre Dame Parish

Our Lady of Korean Martyrs Mission
Our Lady of Lourdes Parish
Our Lady of Mercy Parish

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Parish
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Parish
Our Lady of Peace Parish

Our Mother of Good Counsel Parish
Queenship of Mary Parish
Resurrection Parish

Sacred Heart Mission

Sacred Heart Parish

Sacred Heart Parish

Sacred Heart Parish

Sacred Heart Parish

St. Alexander Parish

St. Alexis Parish

St. Ambrose Parish

St. Andrew Kim Parish

St. Andrew the Apostle Parish
St. Ann Parish

St. Anne Parish

St. Anne Parish

St. Anne Parish

St. Anthony Parish

St. Anthony Parish

St. Bernard Parish

St. Bernard Parish

St. Boniface Parish

St. Charles Borromeo Parish
St. Daniel the Prophet Parish
St. Dennis Parish

St. Dominic Parish

St. Edmund Parish

St. Elizabeth Seton Parish

St. Francis of Assisi Parish

St. Francis Xavier Parish

St. George Parish

Projected Projected % Projected

Parish Name Actual Paid of Goal Paid  Parish Rebate
QOakbrook Terrace $42,200 $58,449 139% $11,375
Coal City $35,000 $29,905 85% $0
Ashkum $5,900 $11,122 189% $3,656
Joliet $85,300 $104,660 123% $13,552
Lombard $60,700 $69,483 114% $6,148
Woodridge $40,700 $45,766 112% $3,547
Carol Stream $46,800 $59,742 128% $9,060
Lombard $49,700 $7,214 15% S0
Downers Grove $60,100 $58,532 97% S0
Joliet $10,300 $17,294 168% $4,895
Shorewood $93,100 $108,828 117% $11,009
Wood Dale $57,000 $55,823 98% ]
Naperville $95,600 $85,030 89% S0
Westmont $78,900 $91,481 116% $8,807
Roberts $900 $1,572 175% $471
Braidwood $9,900 $14,351 145% $3,116
Elmhurst $115,700 $133,526 115% $12,478
Gilman $7,500 $6,095 81% $0
Morris $68,400 $66,200 97% $0
Elmhurst $34,400 $50,538 147% $11,297
Bourbonnais $90,200 $63,579 70% 50
Clarendon Hills $99,100 $114,084 115% $10,489
Lockport $4,100 $2,718 66% 50
Gibson City $11,300 $13,433 119% $1,493
Aurora $154,400 $162,242 105% $5,490
Darien $83,600 $150,777 180% $47,024
Joliet $27,200 $18,631 68% 50
Darien $95,000 $165,921 175% $49,644
Homer Glen $30,100 $31,107 103% $705
Glen Ellyn $12,500 $23,149 185% $7,454
Wayne $53,300 $50,763 95% $0
Hopkins Park $1,500 $204 14% 30
Goodrich $5,700 $7,818 137% $1,483
Joliet $9,600 $9,013 94% $0
Kinsman $4,900 $6,389 130% $1,042
Lombard $85,600 $93,958 110% $5,851
Villa Park $42,100 $46,489 110% $3,072
Bensenville $24,700 $21,427 87% $0
Crest Hill $18,400 $28,112 153% $6,799
Itasca $20,800 $12,244 59% 50
Romeoville $58,200 $59,042 101% $590
Channahon $37,200 $54,792 147% $12,314
Crest Hill $9,400 $14,921 159% $3,864
Oswego $119,300 $122,402 103% $2,171
St. Anne $9,400 $4,230 45% $0
Frankfort $98,000 $129,619 132% $22,133
Joliet $11,200 $27,688 247% $11,542
Homer Glen $57,600 $65,706 114% $5,674
Joliet $7,500 $7,740 103% $168
Monee $10,800 $13,793 128% $2,095
Bensenville $34,100 $33,425 98% S0
Wheaton $64,500 $63,443 98% 50
Lockport $75,300 $61,235 81% $0
Bolingbrook $46,800 $36,080 77% $0
Watseka $11,100 $12,510 113% $987
Napervilie $110,700 $140,586 127% $20,920
Bolingbrook $79,500 $99,020 125% $13,664
Joliet $32,700 $36,515 112% $2,671
St. George $22,400 $13,408 60% $0
Warrenville $64,900 $72,935 112% $5,625

St. Irene Parish
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Projected

Projected % Projected

Parish Name Actual Paid of Goal Paid  Parish Rebate

St. Isaac Jogues Parish

St. Isidore Parish

St. James Parish

St. James the Apostle Parish
St. Joan of Arc Parish

St. John Paul Il Parish

St. John the Apostle Parish
St. John the Baptist Mission
St. John the Baptist Parish
St. John the Baptist Parish
St. John Vianney Parish

St. Joseph Mission

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Jude Parish

St. Jude Parish

St. Lawrence Parish

St. Liborius Parish

St. Luke Parish

St. Margaret Mary Parish
St. Margaret Mary Parish
St. Mark Parish

St. Mary Immaculate Parish
St. Mary Magdalene Parish
St. Mary Nativity Parish

St. Mary of Gostyn Parish
St. Mary Mission

St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Matthew Parish

St. Michael Parish

St. Patrick Parish

St. Patrick Parish

St. Patrick Parish

St. Patrick Parish

St. Patrick Parish

St. Paul the Apostle Parish
St. Paul the Apostle Parish
St. Peter Mission

St. Peter Parish

St. Peter Parish

St. Petronille Parish

St. Philip the Apostle Parish
St. Pius X Parish

St. Raphael Parish

St. Rose Parish

St. Scholastica Parish

St. Thomas the Apostle Parish
St. Walter Parish

Sts. Mary & Joseph Parish
Sts. Peter & Paul Parish
Visitation Parish

Hinsdale
Bloomingdale
Irwin

Glen Ellyn
Lisle
Kankakee
Villa Park
L'Erable
Joliet
Winfield
Lockport
Crescent City
Addison
Bradley
Downers Grove
Joliet
Lockport
Manhattan
Manteno
Rockdale
Joliet

New Lenox
South Witmington
Steger

Carol Stream
Herscher
Naperville
Wheaton
Plainfield
Joliet

Joliet
Downers Grove
Reddick
Beaverville
Minooka
Mokena

Park Forest
Paxton

Plano

West Chicago
Glendale Heights
Wheaton
Joliet
Kankakee
Momence
Wilton Center
Yorkville
Joliet
Peotone
Piper City
Clifton

Itasca

Glen Ellyn
Addison
Lombard
Naperville
Wilmington
Woodridge
Naperville
Roselle
Chebanse
Naperville
Eimhurst

$176,400
$167,300
$7,400
$79,600
$114,200
$54,900
$20,600
$3,700
$28,500
$109,000
$13,000
$3,000
$31,400
$51,700
$111,400
$45,200
$49,200
$45,900
$28,600
$21,600
$57,400
$112,400
$9,700
$35,000
$18,500
$10,500
$116,300
$15,400
$220,100
$18,900
$40,200
$134,200
$3,200
$6,200
$42,100
$146,700
$13,600
$10,800
$38,800
$49,800
$58,300
$168,900
$19,200
$33,800
$18,400
$9,600
$76,800
$62,200
$17,200
$1,900
$6,600
$52,400
$142,000
$62,100
$67,300
$186,300
$27,400
$100,100
$174,100
$127,300
$5,900
$201,500
$136,300

$277,166
$157,865
$6,892
$235,330
$133,111
$44,149
$24,717
$3,999
$11,445
$123,343
$20,218
$3,490
$19,212
$32,342
$118,872
$59,350
$40,628
$50,617
$25,373
$21,305
$72,811
$124,991
$15,754
$48,570
$13,202
$10,868
$133,106
$27,342
$177,837
$21,862
$36,226
$192,791
$4,313
$4,599
$35,933
$222,642
$14,047
$17,612
$17,805
$48,757
367,937
$241,490
$22,474
$34,002
$7,535
$9,858
$73,323
$52,828
$29,134
$1,730
$8,508
$56,481
$125,238
$70,118
$60,423
$209,422
$32,866
$81,789
$157,455
$128,146
$6,316
$231,868
$165,634

157%
94%
93%

296%

117%
80%

120%

108%
40%

113%

156%

116%
61%
63%

107%

131%
83%

110%
89%
99%

127%

111%

162%

139%
71%

104%

114%

178%
81%

116%
90%

144%

135%
74%
85%

152%

103%

163%
46%
98%

117%

143%

117%

101%
41%

103%
95%
85%

169%
91%

129%

108%
88%

113%
90%

112%

120%
82%
90%

101%

107%

115%

122%

$70,536
$0

$0
$109,011
$13,238
$0
$2,882
$209
$0
$10,040
$5,052
$343
$0

$0
$5,230
$9,905
$0
$3,302
50

$0
$10,788
$8,814
$4,238
$9,499
$0
$258
$11,764
$8,360
$0
$2,073
S0
$41,014
$779
50

50
$53,159
$313
$4,768
$0

$0
$6,746
$50,813
$2,292
$142
50
$181
50

$0
$8,354
$0
$1,336
$2,856
$0
$5,613
50
$16,186
$3,826
$0

$0
$592
$291
$21,258
$20,534




