

made a difference to so many this past year. God bless you!

Our annual appeal is truly integral to the mission of the Diocese of Joliet. Just as no one parish could provide the many ministries the CMAA helps fund on its own, the Church would be challenged to serve our parishes and communities without your generous gifts. This was especially true — on every level — during the coronavirus pandemic.

Please know how incredibly grateful all of us at the diocese are for your generosity on behalf of the Church. We could not do it without you! In return, we pledge to be good stewards of the dollars with which you have entrusted us, which is why we are especially pleased to share this closing report for the 2021 CMAA.

In these pages, we have recapped the overall and individual parish results, as well as details about how your gifts are truly making an impact in our diocese through the ministries they support, including vocations, Catholic education and Catholic Charities.

Thank you again for sharing the blessings God has so graciously bestowed upon you. We pray the light of Christ shines upon you this Advent and Christmas season.

Peace,

+ Ronald a. Hichs Brian Schroeder

Most Reverend Ronald A. Hicks Bishop of Joliet

Brian Schroeder Chief Financial Officer

Diocese of Joliet Development and Stewardship Office

16555 Weber Road Crest Hill, Illinois 60403

(815) 838-8515 jolietdioceseappeal.org

# Thank you for helping us to shine the *light* of Christ brightly through your support of the Catholic Ministries Annual Appeal (CMAA)!

	<b>2021 Results</b> (Projected)	2020 Results	2019 Results
Goal	\$8.2 million	\$8.2 million	\$8.2 million
Total gifts collected	\$7,850,000	\$7,966,000	\$7,901,000
CMAA donors	26,900	31,904	33,285
Parish rebates	\$871,000	\$859,000	\$841,000
Parishes receiving rebates	78	77	77



## **CATHOLIC CHARITIES**

44,054 clients

61,384 meals served

24,163 served through the mobile food pantry

## **CHRISTIAN FORMATION**

32,194 religious education students

5,429 baptisms

357 adults received into full communion with the Church

6,782 first Communions

6,518 confirmations

975 marriages

# VOCATIONS AND FORMATION

174 active diocesan priests

90 religious order priests

374 religious order brothers and sisters

243 permanent deacons

26 seminarians

#### **CATHOLIC SCHOOLS**

52 Catholic elementary and high schools

15,489 Catholic school students



## 2021 CMAA Closing Report | Projected results for year ending December 31, 2021

Parish Name	City	2021 Goal	Projected Actual Paid	Projected % of Goal Paid	Projected Parish Rebate
Ascension of Our Lord Parish	Oakbrook Terrace	\$42,200	\$58,449	139%	\$11,375
Assumption of the B.V.M. Parish	Coal City	\$35,000	\$29,905	85%	\$0
Assumption Parish	Ashkum	\$5,900	\$11,122	189%	\$3,656
Cathedral of St. Raymond	Joliet	\$85,300	\$104,660	123%	\$13,552
Christ the King Parish	Lombard	\$60,700	\$69,483	114%	\$6,148
Christ the Servant Parish	Woodridge	\$40,700	\$45,766	112%	\$3,547
Corpus Christi Parish	Carol Stream	\$46,800	\$59,742	128%	\$9,060
Divine Mercy Parish	Lombard	\$49,700	\$7,214	15%	\$5,000
Divine Savior Parish	Downers Grove	\$60,100	\$58,532	97%	\$0
Holy Cross Parish	Joliet	\$10,300	\$17,294	168%	\$4,895
Holy Family Parish	Shorewood	\$93,100	\$108,828	117%	\$11,009
Holy Ghost Parish	Wood Dale	\$57,000	\$55,823	98%	\$11,009
•	Naperville	\$95,600	\$85,030	89%	\$0
Holy Spirit Catholic Community		\$78,900			
Holy Trinity Parish	Westmont		\$91,481	116%	\$8,807
mmaculate Conception Mission	Roberts	\$900	\$1,572	175%	\$471
mmaculate Conception Parish	Braidwood	\$9,900	\$14,351	145%	\$3,116
mmaculate Conception Parish	Elmhurst	\$115,700	\$133,526	115%	\$12,478
mmaculate Conception Parish	Gilman	\$7,500	\$6,095	81%	\$0
mmaculate Conception Parish	Morris	\$68,400	\$66,200	97%	\$0
Mary Queen of Heaven Parish	Elmhurst	\$34,400	\$50,538	147%	\$11,297
Maternity B.V.M. Parish	Bourbonnais	\$90,200	\$63,579	70%	\$0
Notre Dame Parish	Clarendon Hills	\$99,100	\$114,084	115%	\$10,489
Our Lady of Korean Martyrs Mission	Lockport	\$4,100	\$2,718	66%	\$0
Our Lady of Lourdes Parish	Gibson City	\$11,300	\$13,433	119%	\$1,493
Our Lady of Mercy Parish	Aurora	\$154,400	\$162,242	105%	\$5,490
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Parish	Darien	\$83,600	\$150,777	180%	\$47,024
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Parish	Joliet	\$27,200	\$18,631	68%	\$0
Our Lady of Peace Parish	Darien	\$95,000	\$165,921	175%	\$49,644
Our Mother of Good Counsel Parish	Homer Glen	\$30,100	\$31,107	103%	\$705
Queenship of Mary Parish	Glen Ellyn	\$12,500	\$23,149	185%	\$7,454
Resurrection Parish	Wayne	\$53,300	\$50,763	95%	\$0
Sacred Heart Mission	Hopkins Park	\$1,500	\$204	14%	\$0
Sacred Heart Parish	Goodrich	\$5,700	\$7,818	137%	\$1,483
Sacred Heart Parish	Joliet	\$9,600	\$9,013	94%	\$0
Sacred Heart Parish	Kinsman	\$4,900	\$6,389	130%	\$1,042
Sacred Heart Parish	Lombard	\$85,600	\$93,958	110%	\$5,851
5t. Alexander Parish	Villa Park	\$42,100	\$46,489	110%	\$3,072
St. Alexis Parish	Bensenville	\$24,700	\$21,427	87%	\$0
St. Ambrose Parish	Crest Hill	\$18,400	\$28,112	153%	\$6,799
St. Andrew Kim Parish	Itasca	\$20,800	\$12,244	59%	\$0,7 <i>99</i> \$0
St. Andrew the Apostle Parish	Romeoville	\$58,200	\$59,042	101%	\$590 \$590
	Channahon			147%	
St. Ann Parish	Crest Hill	\$37,200	\$54,792		\$12,314
t. Anne Parish		\$9,400	\$14,921	159%	\$3,864
t. Anne Parish	Oswego	\$119,300	\$122,402	103%	\$2,171
it. Anne Parish	St. Anne	\$9,400	\$4,230	45%	\$0
St. Anthony Parish	Frankfort	\$98,000	\$129,619	132%	\$22,133
St. Anthony Parish	Joliet	\$11,200	\$27,688	247%	\$11,542
t. Bernard Parish	Homer Glen	\$57,600	\$65,706	114%	\$5,674
St. Bernard Parish	Joliet	\$7,500	\$7,740	103%	\$168
st. Boniface Parish	Monee	\$10,800	\$13,793	128%	\$2,095
St. Charles Borromeo Parish	Bensenville	\$34,100	\$33,425	98%	\$0
St. Daniel the Prophet Parish	Wheaton	\$64,500	\$63,443	98%	\$0
t. Dennis Parish	Lockport	\$75,300	\$61,235	81%	\$0
it. Dominic Parish	Bolingbrook	\$46,800	\$36,080	77%	\$0
it. Edmund Parish	Watseka	\$11,100	\$12,510	113%	\$987
St. Elizabeth Seton Parish	Naperville	\$110,700	\$140,586	127%	\$20,920
St. Francis of Assisi Parish	Bolingbrook	\$79,500	\$99,020	125%	\$13,664
St. Francis Xavier Parish	Joliet	\$32,700	\$36,515	112%	\$2,671
St. George Parish	St. George	\$22,400	\$13,408	60%	\$0
ot. George ransii					

## 2021 CMAA Closing Report | Projected results for year ending December 31, 2021

Parish Name	CI.	2021	Projected	Projected % of Goal Paid	Projected Parish Rebate
	City	Goal	Actual Paid		
St. Isaac Jogues Parish	Hinsdale	\$176,400	\$277,166	157%	\$70,536
St. Isidore Parish	Bloomingdale	\$167,300	\$157,865	94%	\$0
St. James Parish	Irwin	\$7,400	\$6,892	93%	\$0
St. James the Apostle Parish	Glen Ellyn	\$79,600	\$235,330	296%	\$109,011
St. Joan of Arc Parish	Lisle	\$114,200	\$133,111	117%	\$13,238
St. John Paul II Parish	Kankakee	\$54,900	\$44,149	80%	\$0
St. John the Apostle Parish	Villa Park	\$20,600	\$24,717	120%	\$2,882 \$209
St. John the Baptist Mission	L'Erable	\$3,700	\$3,999	108% 40%	\$209
St. John the Baptist Parish	Joliet	\$28,500 \$109,000	\$11,445	113%	\$10,040
St. John the Baptist Parish	Winfield Lockport	\$109,000	\$123,343 \$20,218	156%	\$5,052
St. John Vianney Parish	Crescent City	\$13,000	\$3,490	116%	\$3,032
St. Joseph Mission	Addison	\$31,400	\$19,212	61%	\$0
St. Joseph Parish St. Joseph Parish	Bradley	\$51,700	\$32,342	63%	\$0
St. Joseph Parish	Downers Grove	\$111,400	\$118,872	107%	\$5,230
St. Joseph Parish	Joliet	\$45,200	\$59,350	131%	\$9,905
St. Joseph Parish	Lockport	\$49,200	\$40,628	83%	\$0
St. Joseph Parish	Manhattan	\$45,900	\$50,617	110%	\$3,302
St. Joseph Parish	Manteno	\$28,600	\$25,373	89%	\$0
St. Joseph Parish	Rockdale	\$21,600	\$21,305	99%	\$0
St. Jude Parish	Joliet	\$57,400	\$72,811	127%	\$10,788
St. Jude Parish	New Lenox	\$112,400	\$124,991	111%	\$8,814
St. Lawrence Parish	South Wilmington	\$9,700	\$15,754	162%	\$4,238
St. Liborius Parish	Steger	\$35,000	\$48,570	139%	\$9,499
St. Luke Parish	Carol Stream	\$18,500	\$13,202	71%	\$0
St. Margaret Mary Parish	Herscher	\$10,500	\$10,868	104%	\$258
St. Margaret Mary Parish	Naperville	\$116,300	\$133,106	114%	\$11,764
St. Mark Parish	Wheaton	\$15,400	\$27,342	178%	\$8,360
St. Mary Immaculate Parish	Plainfield	\$220,100	\$177,837	81%	\$0
St. Mary Magdalene Parish	Joliet	\$18,900	\$21,862	116%	\$2,073
St. Mary Nativity Parish	Joliet	\$40,200	\$36,226	90%	\$0
St. Mary of Gostyn Parish	Downers Grove	\$134,200	\$192,791	144%	\$41,014
St. Mary Mission	Reddick	\$3,200	\$4,313	135%	\$779
St. Mary Parish	Beaverville	\$6,200	\$4,599	74%	\$0
St. Mary Parish	Minooka	\$42,100	\$35,933	85%	\$0
St. Mary Parish	Mokena	\$146,700	\$222,642	152%	\$53,159
St. Mary Parish	Park Forest	\$13,600	\$14,047	103%	\$313
St. Mary Parish	Paxton	\$10,800	\$17,612	163%	\$4,768
St. Mary Parish	Plano	\$38,800	\$17,805	46%	\$0
St. Mary Parish	West Chicago	\$49,800	\$48,757	98%	\$0
St. Matthew Parish	Glendale Heights	\$58,300	\$67,937	117%	\$6,746
St. Michael Parish	Wheaton	\$168,900	\$241,490	143%	\$50,813
St. Patrick Parish	Joliet	\$19,200	\$22,474	117%	\$2,292
St. Patrick Parish	Kankakee	\$33,800	\$34,002	101%	\$142
St. Patrick Parish	Momence	\$18,400	\$7,535	41%	\$0
St. Patrick Parish	Wilton Center	\$9,600	\$9,858	103%	\$181
St. Patrick Parish	Yorkville	\$76,800	\$73,323	95%	\$0
St. Paul the Apostle Parish	Joliet	\$62,200	\$52,828	85%	\$0
St. Paul the Apostle Parish	Peotone	\$17,200	\$29,134	169%	\$8,354
St. Peter Mission	Piper City	\$1,900	\$1,730	91%	\$0
St. Peter Parish	Clifton	\$6,600	\$8,508	129%	\$1,336
St. Peter Parish	Itasca	\$52,400	\$56,481	108%	\$2,856
St. Petronille Parish	Glen Ellyn	\$142,000	\$125,238	88%	\$0
St. Philip the Apostle Parish	Addison	\$62,100	\$70,118	113%	\$5,613
St. Pius X Parish	Lombard	\$67,300	\$60,423	90%	\$0
St. Raphael Parish	Naperville	\$186,300	\$209,422	112%	\$16,186
St. Rose Parish	Wilmington	\$27,400	\$32,866	120%	\$3,826
St. Scholastica Parish	Woodridge	\$100,100	\$81,789	82%	\$0
St. Thomas the Apostle Parish	Naperville	\$174,100	\$157,455	90%	\$0
St. Walter Parish	Roselle	\$127,300	\$128,146	101%	\$592
Sts. Mary & Joseph Parish	Chebanse	\$5,900	\$6,316	107%	\$291
Sts. Peter & Paul Parish	Naperville	\$201,500	\$231,868	115%	\$21,258
Visitation Parish	Elmhurst	\$136,300	\$165,634	122%	\$20,534